DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark (
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
IRADEM	ARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Romark Laboratories, L.C. 3000 Bayport Drive, Suite 200	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
ampa, FL 33607	Name: Cardinal Health, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
☐ Corporation- State:	Street Address: 7000 Cardinal Place
Other Limited Liability Company	City:_Dublin
itizenship (see guidelines) Florida	State: OH
	Country: USA Zip: 43017
dditional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes	No. Association Citizenship
. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
xecution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Ohio
Interest = """	Other Citizenship
☑ Security A <del>greement</del> ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	- I (IJESIODATIONS MUST ha a concesse de
Application number(s) or registration number(s) at Trademark Application No.(s)	nd identification or description of the Trademark
readment replication (40.(8)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,812,956
	1,
•	
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin INIA - Class 5 registration	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown).
Name & address of party to whom correspondence	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed:	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name & address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed: me: Michael D. Steffensmeier	G Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  G. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed:  me: Michael D. Steffensmeier  ernal Address: Cardinal Health, Inc.	G. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name & address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed:  Me: Michael D. Steffensmeier  ernal Address: Cardinal Health, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name & address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed: me: Michael D. Steffensmeier ernal Address: Cardinal Health, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Name & address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed: me: Michael D. Steffensmeier ernal Address: Cardinal Health, Inc. eet Address: 7000 Cardinal Place	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information:
Name & address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed:  Me: Michael D. Steffensmaier  Pernal Address: Cardinal Health, Inc.  Peet Address: 7000 Cardinal Place  C: Dublin	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information; a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed:  me: Michael D. Steffensmeier  ernal Address: Cardinal Health, Inc.  eet Address: 7000 Cardinal Place  /: Dublin  te: OH Zip: 43017  one Number: (614) 757-7861	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Name & address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed:  me: Michael D. Steffensmeier  ernal Address: Cardinal Health, Inc.  eet Address: 7000 Cardinal Place  /: Dublin	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information; a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 K

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

Michael D. Steffensmeier

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0709

FINANCING STATEM				<b>-</b>					
8. NAME OF FERST DEBTOR ( 8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	(140R (b) ON F	RELATED	FINANCING ST	ATEMENT	r				
At p. the					1				
86. INDIVIDUAL/S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME SUFFE	<del>-</del>	1				
	<u> </u>				1				
9. MISCELLANEOUS:					-				
					l				
					1	•			
				İ	ļ				
					1				
D. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EVA					THE AB(	OVE SPACE E	S FOR F	TLING OFFI	ce use on
O. ABDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXA TOAL ORGANIZATION'S NAME	<u>ac i kopit tipriy</u>	<u>u. name - (</u>	MZERT ONLY ON	E DEBTOR:	AME (10a	OR 10b) Do	Not Abbr	eviate or Con	ibitic Names
									1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Ob. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		FIRST NAME		<del>_</del>	MIDDLEN	AME		
0c. MAILING ADDRESS							- 11112		SUPPLEX
			CITY			STATE	POS	TAL CODE	COÚNTI
0d. TAX 10# REQUIRED A RE: ORGANIZ	DO'L INFO 100	e Type of c	DRGANIZATION	LOC TOTAL	SDICTION C	DF ORGANIZA			_
1 The Company of the	CALLOIN				and thotal	SE ORGANIZA	ATTON	10g, ORG	ANIZATION
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or la ORGANIZATION'S NAME	rNAME of TOTAL	L <u>assigne</u> e	of ASSIGNOR SA	)— INSERT Ç	NLY ONE	इस्ट्रिया गण <del>्</del> य	Martin er vik sin a		NONE.
·						ARCOIGED LVI	KIT NA	ME (11a OR)	<u> 11b)</u>
Is Regranded to the same									
e and vidual's last name		<u> </u>	FIRST NAME						
			FORST NAME			MIDDLE NA	ME		SURFEX
6. Individual's last name c. Mailing address			FIRST NAME				_		
u MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	<del>-</del>		MIDDLE NA	_	AL CODE	SURFIX
	ens timber to b	be cui, or		olisteral descri	iption;		_	AL CODE	
u MAILING ADDRESS	ers   timber te l fixture filing.	be cus. or	CITY		-	STATE	_	al code	
u MAILING ADDRESS	ers   timber to l   fixture filmg.	be cut, or	15. Additional of Non-Exclusive	List of Intel	-	STATE	_	AL CODE	
u MAILING ADDRESS	ers timber to b fixture filing.	oe cut. or	CiTY  15. Additional of Non-Exclusive	List of Intel	-	STATE	_	AL CÓDE	
u MAILING ADDRESS	era   _ timber te. l   fixture filing.	be cus, or	15. Additional of Non-Exclusive  U.S. Patent No 5,578,621 6,020,353 5,968,961	List of Intel	-	STATE	_	AL CODE	
c. MAILING ADDRESS	era   jimber te.i   fixture filmg.	DE CIT. OT	15. Additional of Non-Exclusive  U.S. Patent No 5,578,621 6,020,353 5,968,961 5,387,598 6,117,894	List of Intel	-	STATE	_	AL CODE	
C. MAILING ADDRESS	ers   _ timber te.t _ fixture filing.	oe cur, or	15. Additional of Non-Exclusive  U.S. Patent No 5,578,621 6,020,353 5,968,961 5,387,398. 6,117,894. 5,965,590	List of Intel	-	STATE	_	AL CÓDE	
c. MAILING ADDRESS  This FINANCING STATEMENT covers: as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a	ers timber te.t	be cus, or	15. Additional of Non-Exclusive  U.S. Patent No 5,578,621 6,020,353 5,968,961 5,387,598 6,117,894 5,965,590 U.S. Trademork	List of Intel	-	STATE	_	AL CODE	
e. MAILING ADDRÉSS  This FINANCING STATEMENT cove as-extracted colluteral, or is filed as a   secription of real estate:	лише пищ.		15. Additional of Non-Exclusive  U.S. Patent No 5,578,621 6,020,353 5,968,961 5,387,398. 6,117,894. 5,965,590	List of Intel	-	STATE	_	AL CÓDE	
c. MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers= as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a			15. Additional of Non-Exclusive  U.S. Patent No 5,578,621 6,020,353 5,968,961 5,387,598 6,117,894 5,965,590 U.S. Trademork	List of Intel	-	STATE	_	AL GÖDE	
e. MAILING ADDRÉSS  This FINANCING STATEMENT cove as extracted colluteral, or is filed as a   seription of real estate:			15. Additional of Non-Exclusive  U.S. Patent No. 5,578,621 6,020,353 5,968,961 5,387,598 6,117,894 5,965,590  U.S. Trademerk 2,812,956	List of Intel	lechual Proj	STATE.	_	AL CÓDE	
e. MAILING ADDRÉSS  This FINANCING STATEMENT cove as extracted colluteral, or is filed as a   seription of real estate:			15. Additional of Non-Exclusive  U.S. Patent No 5,578,621 6,020,353 5,968,961 5,387,598 6,117,894 5,965,590 U.S. Trademork	List of Intel	check <u>only</u> o	STATE.	POST		COUNTR
e. MAILING ADDRÉSS  This FINANCING STATEMENT cove as extracted colluteral, or is filed as a   seription of real estate:			15. Additional of Non-Exclusive  U.S. Patent No 5,578,621 6,020,353 5,968,961 5,387,598 6,117,894 5,965,590 U.S. Trademark 2,812,956	No. Trust or	check <u>only</u> o	STATE.	POST		COUNTR
e. MAILING ADDRÉSS  This FINANCING STATEMENT cove as extracted colluteral, or is filed as a   seription of real estate:		sed real	15. Additional of Non-Exclusive  U.S. Patent No 5,578,621 6,020,353 5,368,961 5,387,598 6,117,894 5,965,590 U.S. Trademerk 2,812,956  16. Check only if a Debtor is a Decedent's 1	Na.  Trust or	check anly o	STATE  perty  not box.  acting with res	POST		COUNTR
e. MAILING ADDRÉSS  This FINANCING STATEMENT cove as extracted colluteral, or is filed as a   seription of real estate:		sed real	15. Additional of Non-Exclusive  U.S. Patent No 5,578,621 6,020,353 5,968,961 5,387,598 6,117,894 5,965,590 U.S. Trademark 2,812,956  16. Check only if a Decident's 17. Check only if a	No.  Dist of Intel  No.  Policable and  Trust or  Estate  policable and of	check only o	STATE.	POST		COUNTR
e. MAILING ADDRÉSS  This FINANCING STATEMENT cove as extracted colluteral, or is filed as a   seription of real estate:		sed real	CiTY  # 15. Additional of Non-Exclusive  U.S. Patent No. 5,578,621 6,020,353 5,968,961 5,387,398. 6,117,894 5,965,590  U.S. Trademerk 2,812,956  16. Check only if a Debtor is a  Decedent's  17. Check only if a	No.  No.  Policable and Trust or  Estate  Policable and or	check anly of Trustee	STATE.	POST.	operty held in	COUNTRY

**RECORDED: 07/12/2005**